PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mika JAUHIAINEN	11/17/2014
Pekka SOININEN	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beneq Oy
Street Address:	Olarinluoma 9
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	Finland
Postal Code:	FI-02200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14405958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KO
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Ko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgn#page1.tif

PATENT 503088181 REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

(4) (6) (8) one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of a sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to transfer and set over to 200 Espoo, Finland assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the set for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, nination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a for processing substrate [64024] (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of a sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to transfer and set over to 200 Espoo, Finland Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the as for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, nination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as if for processing substrate [64024] (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of a sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to transfer and set over to 200 Espoo, Finland assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the as for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, animation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a for processing substrate [64024] [64024] [64024] [64024] [64024]
I sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to transfer and set over to 200 Espoo, Finland Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, it for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the as for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, nination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as if for processing substrate [64024] (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the as for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, anination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a for processing substrate [64024] [64024] [64024] [64026] [64027]
Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, at for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the as for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, anination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as a for processing substrate [64024] [64024] [64024] [64026] [64027]
It for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ss for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, firmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, nination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as it for processing substrate [64024 (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
14/405.050
14/407.050
1.4/405.050
per 14/405,958
er 5, 2014
in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. In connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any ignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with ments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with fundustrial Property or similar agreements. Which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or oner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has
s not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, is heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, exeringe, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further with the rules of the United States Patent and Frademark Office for
date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
gnature (SEAL)
gnature Velluli (SEAL)
gnature (SEAL)
lotary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If so sign here: Witness Witness
7 6 7 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PATENT REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 12/05/2014